<u>|</u>|60977

CH \$1040.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salant Corporation		02/03/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEI Licensing, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 N.W. 107th Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1244609
Registration Number:	1244479
Registration Number:	0955217
Registration Number:	759740
Registration Number:	1258631
Registration Number:	1239527
Registration Number:	751779
Registration Number:	0762051
Registration Number:	0762052
Registration Number:	0763578
Registration Number:	0763576
Registration Number:	0763998
Registration Number:	0766135
Registration Number:	1276260
Registration Number:	1280782
	TR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0686

900001313

Registration Number:	1302621
Registration Number:	1302744
Registration Number:	0786078
Registration Number:	0786464
Registration Number:	2016294
Registration Number:	861420
Registration Number:	1344709
Registration Number:	1214089
Registration Number:	2398164
Registration Number:	1865303
Registration Number:	1277075
Registration Number:	797257
Registration Number:	740046
Registration Number:	508038
Registration Number:	1241253
Registration Number:	1364597
Registration Number:	1378238
Registration Number:	822913
Registration Number:	862455
Registration Number:	762052
Registration Number:	0415049
Registration Number:	822418
Registration Number:	1545894
Registration Number:	1566065
Registration Number:	1055640
Registration Number:	819135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)406-0513

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305)418-1437

Email: geri.mankoff@perryellis.com

Correspondent Name: Geri Lynn Mankoff

Address Line 1: 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SALANT MERGER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0687

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geri Lynn Mankoff

Total Attachments: 4

source=Salant_Holding_Corporation_Assignment Page one.tif source=Salant_Holding_Corporation_Assignment page two.tif source=Salant_Corp_ScheduleA_Page1.tif source=Salant_Corp_ScheduleA_Page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0688

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective this 3rd day of February, 2003 ("Effective Date"), from Salant Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to PEI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 3000 N.W. 107 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under such intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

The trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and any and all other rights, privileges and priorities provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the foregoing, including without limitation common-law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition ("Transferred Rights");

- 1. Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Transferred Rights occurring prior to the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom;
- 2. Any and all rights to License Agreements, royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Transferred Rights; and
- 3. Any and all rights to obtain renewals, reissues, and extensions of registrations or other legal protections pertaining to the Transferred Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Transferred Rights, and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it is the sole owner of the Transferred Rights, free and clear of any and all liens, security interests, claims or other encumbrances of any

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0689 kind, that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with a reasonable request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Transferred Rights in Assignee and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all counterparts so executed shall together constitute one and the same agreement, binding on and enforceable against the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the 3rd day of February, 2003.

SALANT CORPORATION

Title:

By:	Komen	150	Lulian	
Name:	ROSEM	Dry-	Trubeau	
	1			

PEI LICENSING, INC.

By:

AST GENERAL COURSE! SACRETRY

Name: GERL MANKOFF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0690

Schedule A

Salant Corporation Registered Domestic Trademarks

COUNTRY # # # # # #	TRADEMARK	REG. NO. WHEEL THE TALL TO
United States	SOLARWEAR	1244609
United States	Two Triangles Logo	1244479
United States	PRIME TIME	0955217
United States United States	SLATS	759740
United States United States	TAKE FLIGHT	1258631
United States	FEATHER FAILE	1239527
United States United States	DUNCANNON	
United States United States	ANTHEM	751779 0762051
United States United States	<u> </u>	
	CYPRESS PARK	0762052
United States	MAYWOOD	0763578
United States	SKYWAY	0763576
United States	LAWFORD	0763998
United States	HARNESS HOUSE	0766135
United States	PALMER SQUARE	1276260
United States	ANYTHING GOES	1280782
United States	J. SETH	1302621
United States	S (Design)	1302744
United States	AXXA	1865303
United States	S and S	0786078
United States	SOUR DOUGH	0786464
United States	METEOR WASH	2016294
United States	CUSTOM LIMITED	861420
United States	CRICKET	1344709
United States	AMORELLA	1214089
United States	AXXA	2398164
United States	AXXA	1865303
United States	BLACK and BLUE	1277075
United States	COUNTRY COUSINS	797257
United States	TRENDLEY	740046
United States	MANSIZE	508038
United States	SILKY WAY (Stylized)	1241253
United States	RAINY DAY WOOLS	1364597
United States	OBION	1378238
United States	LADY BAYARD	822913
	(Stylized)	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0691

Schedule A

Salant Corporation Registered Domestic Trademarks

COUNTRY :	TRADEMARK : 100	Partition of the same
United States	KIPPER	862455
United States	CYPRESS PARK	762052
United States	LEJOUR	0415049
United States	KEY LARGO	822418
United States	JJ. FARMER	1545894
United States	J.H. BREAKERS	1566065
United States	FREE TIME	1055640
United States	DURA-SMOOTH	819135

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0692